

Civil Revision No. 124 of 2014

27.4.2018 Present: Mr.Dinesh Kumar, Advocate, vice Ms.Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the respondents No. 1 to 8 and 10 to 13.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent No. 9, Chinthu Ram and respondent No. 14 Bangali Ram have expired during pendency of appeal and thus as prayed two weeks' time is granted to take consequential steps on account of death of the said respondents. List after two weeks with RFA No. 162 of 2010.

27th April 2018
(KRS)

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**